That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the
Fairfield County General Health District for public health services for a contr*act period ofone (l)
year, which will begin on January l, 2026, and expire on December 3 l. 2026, in an amount not to
exceed Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($388,926.00).

SECION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:
.Z 5 ^n*3 reading. Vote: Yeas N

Date Approved

ofCouncil
Clerk: n

Mayor

Requested by Administrative Services Committee